

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

11-07-2001



101894408

RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

ONIB 110, 000 1-0027 (exp. 6/0 1/2002)	UU 1 100	_	-	
Tab settings	Please record the att	ached original documents	ments or convithereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11. 2.01		dress of receiving		
Lafarge Corporation		<u>large Nor</u>	th America Ind	.C.,
datarge corporation	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Direct Address	12050 U	orldgate Dr.	
General Partnership Limited Partnership			9	
Corporation-State	City: Hern	don_State:	VA zip: 2017	<u>/</u> 0
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
- m	Associatio	n	and the side of th	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🧛 No	General P	artnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Pa	rtnership		
Assignment	Corporatio	n-StateMarv	land	
Security Agreement Change of Name		-	P G I I G	
Other	If assignee is not	domiciled in the United signation is attached:	States, a domestic	
Execution Date:	(Designations mus	st be a separate docum	ent from assignment) ed? Yes No	
	Additional name(s) & audiess(es) attachi	100	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark	Registration No.(s)	
n/a	1	202723	•	
Additional number(s) at	tached 📮 Yes	No No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ľ	of applications an	1 7 18	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations ii	nvolved:		
Name: <u>David C. Jones</u>				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
	XX Enclose	ed		
	☐ Authoriz	zed to be charged	to deposit account	
Street Address: 12950 Worldgate Drive	8. Deposit accou	unt number:		
Suite 500				
				_
City: II 1 - State: U.A. Zin: 00170	(Attach duplicate	convert this page if	paying by deposit account)	`
City: Herndon State: VA Zip: 20170	THIS SPACE	copy or this page it	paying by deposit account)	!
Statement and signature.	THO OF ACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and o	correct and any at	ached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.			12 20 21	
David C. Jones			10-20-01	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	rgnature	document: 3	Date	
i otal number or pages including cov	or anger, anachinems, and	OCCURRENCE OF THE PERSON OF TH		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/06/2001 ANNED1 00000044 1202723

40.00 OP

01 FC:481

TRADEMARK REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0159

Effective 9/1/1



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF LAFARGE CORPORATION

Lafarge Corporation, a Maryland corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland that:

FIRST: The Charter of the Corporation is hereby amended as follows:

(a) The paragraph of Article FIRST of the Charter is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Lafarge North America Inc.

SECOND: The foregoing amendment to the Charter of the Corporation has been approved by a majority of the Board of Directors of the Corporation at its meeting on July 31, 2001.

THIRD: The effective date of the name change of the Corporation is September 1, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of Lafarge Corporation hereby acknowledges these Articles of Amendment to be the act of Lafarge Corporation and further acknowledges that, to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the matters and facts set forth herein are true in all material respects under penaltics of perjury.

Dated as of this 8 day of August, 2001.

ATTEST:

I.AFARGE CORPORATION

David C loss Corporate Secretary

STATE OF MARYLAND esident and Chief Financial Officer

I hereby certify that this is a true and complete copy of the page document on file in this office. DATED:

STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION

BY:

Custodian

This stamp replaces our previous certification system. Effective: 6/95

FWIT FOLIDIRAGE ON DATE: OF FOR SOUNDER OF OR SOUND OF THE COLOR OF TH

RECORDED: 11/02/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0160